
AP Departments – Schools of Arts 
and exchange programmes (2024-2025) 

 
 
Department of Business and Law (BR) 
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Iris Van Laer, international.br@ap.be Business and Administration 

Applied Law studies and Studies in European Management 
International Class in Business Management 
European Project Semester  

Business Management – Accounting and Taxation 

Business Management – Finance and Insurance 

Business Management – Law  

Business Management – Logistics 

Business Management – Marketing 

Business Management – Supply Chain Management 

Organisation and Management 

Hotel Management Flanders Hospitality and Tourism  

 
 
Department of Health and Life Science (GW) 
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Michiel Trippas, michiel.trippas@ap.be Applied Psychology Tailor made programme (Dutch only) – on request 
Traineeship  Karen Pittois, karen.pittois@ap.be Biomedical Laboratory Technology 

Leen Vanden Bergh, 
leen.vandenbergh@ap.be 

Midwifery Minor Midwifery 
Traineeship  

Yannic Bonnez, yannic.bonnez@ap.be Nursery 
Tailor made programme (Dutch only) – on request 
Traineeship  

Koen Vanherle, koen.vanherle@ap.be Nutrition and Dietetics 

Ingrid Sanders, ingrid.sanders@ap.be Occupational Therapy 

 
 
 
Department of Industry and Environment (IO) 
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Karen Pittois, karen.pittois@ap.be Chemistry Traineeship  

Carla Roels, carla.roels@ap.be Energy Management European Project Semester 

Carla Roels, carla.roels@ap.be Electromechanics European Project Semester 

Gert Van der Sypt, gert.vandersypt@ap.be Integral Safety Minor Safety Management (Dutch only)  

Katrien Sanen, katrien.sanen@ap.be Real Estate International Class Real Estate 
Minor Real Estate (Dutch only) 
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Department of Media, Design and IT (MDI) 
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Tom Peeters, tom.peeters@ap.be Applied Computer Science European Project Semester 

Nadia Vissers, nadia.vissers@ap.be Communication Management Journalism, Advertising and Public Relations 
European Project Semester 

Tom Peeters, tom.peeters@ap.be Electronics ICT European Project Semester 

Erwin Listhaeghe, erwin.listhaeghe@ap.be Graphic and Digital Media International Class Graphic and Digital Media  
European Project Semester 

Nadia Vissers, nadia.vissers@ap.be Journalism  Journalism, Advertising and Public Relations 
European Project Semester 

 
 
 
Department of People and Society (MM)  
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Joel Verjans, joel.verjans@ap.be Social Educational Care Work 
 

Community Engaged Learning Semester 
European Project Semester 
Traineeship  Geert Marrin, geert.marrin@ap.be Social Work 

 
 
 
Department of Education and Training (OT) 
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Bie Dirckx, bie.dirkx@ap.be Teacher Training Preprimary School 

Community Engaged Learning Semester 
European Project Semester 

Teacher Training Primary School  

Teacher Training Secondary School 

Short Educational bachelor   

 
  

https://www.ap.be/en/international/programmes


AP Departments – Schools of Arts 
and exchange programmes (2024-2025) 

 
 
 
Royal Academy of Fine Arts Antwerp (KA) 
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Evie Gryson, evie.gryson@ap.be Visual Arts  Costume Design  

Fashion (No exchanges)  

Fine Arts (Painting, Sculpture, Printmaking, in Situ3) 

Graphic Design  

Jewelry Design and Gold- and Silversmithing 

Photography  

Teacher training without subject specialization Educational master in Visual Arts 

 
 
 
Royal Conservatoire Antwerp (KCA) 
 
Coordinator Study field at AP Exchange programme at AP 

Charlotte Saelemakers, 
charlotte.saelemakers@ap.be 

Music and Performing Arts Classical Music  

Dance 

Drama (Dutch only) 

Jazz 
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